

## Norman Pride Festival Weekend Food Truck Rules and Regulations

- 1. The 2023 registration fee for food trucks is \$150. Payment is due within 48 hours of application approval. Returned checks will incur a \$35 return check fee.
- 2. Vendors must provide Norman Pride with all necessary documentation within 48 hours of application approval if they were not submitted with application.
- 3. Vendor space will be reserved when all documentation has been submitted and payment has been received in full. Understand that spaces may fill up between the time that your application is approved and the time we receive everything we need from you.
- 4. Check-in for food trucks on the festival day will be 8:00 am 11:00 am.
- 5. Departure time for Food trucks will be 10:00 pm. Food vendors will have the option to continue to make sales throughout the finale OR close shop and watch the show. The food truck area is on the same side of the park as the main stage, the exit will be blocked until the finale is over.
- 6. Vendors must provide their own generator. Norman Pride Inc. will not supply any power sources during the festival.
- 7. Vendors are responsible for their own set-up and clean-up. If at all possible, please bring a trash can with heavy duty trash bags to set up outside your truck. We appreciate your help in keeping the festival as litter free as possible.
- 8. Alcohol sales are prohibited except by a limited number of local breweries and wineries.
- 9. We will not have pre-assigned spots for food trucks this year. Our food truck area is limited in size and maneuverability, so space will be assigned upon arrival. We will check you in and direct you to your spot.
- 10. Norman Pride Festival Weekend will be held rain or shine. This is an outdoor event with possible inclement weather. Please plan accordingly.
- 11. Norman Pride Inc. is not responsible for loss, theft, damage, or injuries during the event.
- 12. If you find that you will be unable to attend the festival, please let us know as soon as possible. Only cancellations made on or before two weeks before the festival date will receive a full refund of their registration fee. Norman Pride Inc. will not provide refunds for day-of cancellations or no-shows.
- 13. Please comply with these terms to avoid cancellation of your registration without a refund. This applies to the person completing this registration and your team present at the festival.
- 14. HOLD HARMLESS & RELEASE: In consideration of participation in any event on City property, I hereby release and forever discharge the town, its officers, agents, employees, and representatives, and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns, from any and all actions, demands and whatsoever in law or equity that the undersigned, its successors or assigns, ever had, now have, or may have in the future in connection with the undersigned's participation in any event on City property.
- 15. I acknowledge that photographs and video footage will be taken throughout Norman Pride Weekend. I acknowledge that these will be used by Norman Pride Inc. for marketing and publicity on the Norman Pride website and social media, promotional material, or in any third-party publication.